PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ERRONEOUSLY LISTED AS PATIENTORDERSETS.COM ON THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 029766 Frame 0401. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THAT THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS PATIENTORDERSETS.COM LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN KIMBER	02/06/2013
TOMMY TRINH	02/06/2013
ALFRED WONG	02/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATIENTORDERSETS.COM LTD.
Street Address:	156 FRONT ST. WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 601
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5J2L6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13760708	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)591-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4165935514

Email: toronto@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE BOX 111, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5G2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95039-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW ZISCHKA
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Zischka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

PATENT 503447218 REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0581

Total Attachments: 5

source=950398_AssignmentCoverSheet_20130206#page1.tif source=950398_AssignmentCoverSheet_20130206#page2.tif

 $source = 950398_AssignmentCoverSheet_20130206\#page3.tif$

source=950398_AssignmentCoverSheet_20130206#page4.tif

source=950398_AssignmentCoverSheet_20130206#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0582



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Kimber	02/06/2013
Tommy Trinh	02/06/2013
Alfred Wong	02/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PatientOrderSets.com
Street Address:	156 Front St. West
Internal Address:	Suite 601
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 2L6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13760708

REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4165911690

Phone:

416-593-5514

Email:

TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1:

SMART & BIGGAR 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

SUITE 1500, BOX 111 TORONTO, CANADA M5G 2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

95039-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew Zischka

Signature:

/matthewzischka/

Date:

02/06/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=95039-8.US.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=95039-8.US.ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=95039-8.US.ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2262287

Receipt Date:

02/06/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 2/6/2013 REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan Kimber, Tommy Trinh and Alfred Wong, whose full post office addresses are 107 Hocken Road, Toronto, Ontario, M6G 2KI Canada, 1208 Dufferin Street, Toronto, Ontario, M6H 4B9 Canada and 139 Barber Greene Road, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3Y5 Canada, respectively, have invented an invention entitled AUTOMATED GENERATION OF STRUCTURED ELECTRONIC REPRESENTATIONS OF USER-FILLABLE FORMS for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, PatientOrderSets.com Ltd., whose full post office address is 156 Front St. West, Suite 601 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2L6 Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ryan Kimber, Tommy Trinh and Alfred Wong, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto PatientOrderSets.com Ltd. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said PatientOrderSets.com Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Ryan Kimber, Tommy Trinh and Alfred Wong, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of PatientOrderSets.com Ltd.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Ryan Kimber, Tommy Trinh and Alfred Wong, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

PATENT REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0585

Toronto	MET	216
TUNDMO	14727	a Co

EXECUTED at 156 Front Street west. , CANADA, this 06 day of Februa , 2013.

Rygn Kimber

, whose full post office address is 59 Ferelon

I, Fair out Hussain, whose full post office address is 59 Pointe North York. ON TARIO M3A 3K4 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ryan Kimber, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

F Mussair Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at 136 Front Street west, , CANADA, this 06 day of February , 2013.

I, Faired Hussain, whose full post office address is 59 of ive Nonth Yark on TARIS M3A 3KY. hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Tommy Trinh, who is personally known to , whose full post office address is 59 Fene Im me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

PATENT REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0586

EXECUTED at 156 Front street west, CANADA, this 06 day of Februs , 2013.

, whose full post office address is 59 Ferelon

I, Fairoot Hussain, whose full post office address is 59 prive, North York, ON. M3A 3K4 Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Alfred Wong who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

PATENT REEL: 036420 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 08/21/2015